
From: Hill, John
To: Lee, Robert J
Cc: Bebon, Michael J; Ackerman, Andrew; Stiegler, Lori; Hulbert, Steven; Keister, Jeffrey; Zschack, Paul; Johnson,

Erik D; Willeke, Ferdinand; Zitvogel, Emil; Sullivan, Patrick (BHSO); Mattson, Gail; Rubino, Kristen; Moss, Steven
H

Subject: ISS approval to start commissioning
Date: Sunday, April 3, 2016 7:35:04 PM

Bob, having reviewed the completed IRP, and noting that there were no pre-start findings, I hereby
authorize commissioning to begin on 8-ID.
 
Congratulations to the entire team for bringing this first NEXT beamline to this point! I know it takes
a tremendous amount of work from many individuals to achieve this significant milestone. Thank
you for all that work, it is very much appreciated.
 
Hope the commissioning goes smoothly,
 
John.

mailto:hill@bnl.gov
mailto:blee@bnl.gov
mailto:bebon@bnl.gov
mailto:ackerman@bnl.gov
mailto:stiegler@bnl.gov
mailto:hulbert@bnl.gov
mailto:jkeister@bnl.gov
mailto:pzschack@bnl.gov
mailto:johnson@bnl.gov
mailto:johnson@bnl.gov
mailto:willeke@bnl.gov
mailto:zitvogel@bnl.gov
mailto:Patrick.Sullivan@science.doe.gov
mailto:gmattson@bnl.gov
mailto:krubino@bnl.gov
mailto:shmoss@bnl.gov
mailto:shmoss@bnl.gov

